Avalon Middle School
SOCCER 2023

Wednesday, August 30" Home Vs, Legacy
Wednesday, September 6™ Home vs. Corner Lake
Monday, September 11™ Away @ Odyssey
Wednesday, September 13" Away @ Wedgefield
Monday, September 187 Home vs. Timber Springs
Wednesday, September 20™ Away @ Discovery
Wednesday, September 27" Bye

** Boys play 1" followed by Girls. Games starting at 5:00 pm on WEDNESDAYS & 5:30 pm

on all other days

SOCCER FEST
Round 1 Tournament— Monday, October 2™
Round 2 Tournament — Wednesday, October 4”
Quarter Finals — Monday, October 97
Semi-Finals — Wednesday, October 11
Championship — Week of October 168" @West Orange HS

**Top 3 Teams during regular season from each Cluster advance to a single elimination 21
team playoff against all other Middle Schools in Orange County**

Avalon Middle School
BASKETBALL 2024

Menday, January 22™ Home vs, Legacy
Wednesday, January 247 Home vs. Corner Lake
Monday, January 297 Away vs. Odyssey
Wednesday, January 317 Away vs. Wedgefield
Monday, February 5 Home vs. Timber Springs
Wednesday, February 7% Away @ Discovery
Menday, February 121 Bye

** Boys play 1" followed by Girls. Games starting at 5:00 pm on WEDNESDAYS & 5:30 pm

on all other days
** GAMES: 6-minute Quarters (10-minute halftime). **

BASKETBALL FEST
Round 1 Tournament — Tuesday, February 20"
Round 2 Tournament — Thursday, February 22™
Quarter Finals — Monday, February 26th
Semi-Finals — Wednesday, February 28"
Championship — Wednesday, March 4" @Colonial HS

**Top 3 teams during regular season from each Cluster advance to a single
elimination 21 team playoff against all other Middle Schools in Orange County**

Avalon Middle School
VOLLEYBALL 2023

Wednesday, October 257 Home vs. Legacy
Monday, October 307 Home vs. Corner Lake
Wednesday, November 1¥ Away @ Odyssey
Monday, November 6 Away @ Wedgefield
Wednesday, November 8™ Home vs. Timber Springs
Tuesday, November 14™ Away @ Discovery
Wednesday, November 15" Bye

** Boys play 1" followed by Girls. Games starting at 5:00 pm on WEDNESDAYS & 5:30 pm
on all other days
** GAMES: Best of 3 sets (First 2 sets to 25 points and 3™ set if needed is played to 15 points,

MUST win each set by 2 points). **

VOLLEYBALL FEST
Round 1 Tournament — Wednesday, November 29th
Round 2 Tournament — Monday, December 4th
Quarter Finals — Wednesday, December 6th
Semi-Finals — Monday, December 11th
Championship — Wednesday, December 13th

**Top 3 teams during regular season from each Cluster advance to a single elimination
21 team playoff against all other Middle Schoals in Orange County*®*

Avalon Middle School
TRACK & FIELD 2024

Wednesday, March 13" AWAY @ Corner Lake & Discovery
Wednesday, March 27 Away @ Legacy & Timber Springs
Wednesday, April 2™ Away @ Odyssey

Wednesday, April 10" Away @ Wedgefield

April 15™- 18" Cluster Championships  @East River HS
** Boys participate first fellowed by Girls in all events. Meets start at 5:00pm or when all
teams arrive). **
** MEET ORDER: Shot Put & Long Jump (field events take place at same time, followed by
running) 100, 1600, 400, 4x100 relay, 800, 200, 4x400 relay **

TRACK FEST

April 23rd-25th FIELD EVENTS TBD

April 23rd-25th Running Events TBD

**ONLY the top 24 athletes in each event and top 16 Varsity relay teams from the
entire county will be selected to compete at Track Fest. **



